

## **12<sup>th</sup> IUHPE European Conference on Health Promotion and the 7<sup>th</sup> International Conference on Salutogenesis – start planning your participation!**

Get ready for dynamic discussions about health and wellbeing at the 12<sup>th</sup> IUHPE European Conference on Health Promotion held on June 17-18, 2024, immediately followed by the 7<sup>th</sup> International Conference on Salutogenesis, June 19-20, 2024, in the flourishing city of Lodz, Poland. As a premier event for the global health promotion community, the organizers invite professionals (e.g., researchers, health promotion practitioners in community settings, civil servants working on health-promoting policies and programming) from around the world for in-person participation, fostering direct engagement, networking, and collaboration.

The **12**<sup>th</sup> **IUHPE European Conference on Health Promotion**, with the theme *"Health Promotion: Cultivating Change Through the Lifespan"*, is part of IUHPE's prestigious series of scientific events. These meetings evaluate the current state of knowledge and practice of health promotion, highlighting future challenges and shaping the agenda for progress in the field. The conference will play a significant role in disseminating health promotion research with an emphasis on facilitating health transformations at every stage of life.

Subsequent to this event, Lodz will also host the **7**<sup>th</sup> **International Conference on Salutogenesis** focusing on *"Everyday life and crises as opportunities for salutogenic transformation"*. This event aims at advancing and disseminating the theory and research of Salutogenesis, offering a forum for discussion and sharing of pioneering approaches in salutogenic research, policy and practice.

Join us in Lodz for these significant events as we collectively strive to advance the future of health promotion in Europe and beyond.

## **START PLANNING YOUR PARTICIPATION!**

Abstract submission is open from 29. July 2023 until 30. November 2023 Early bird registration is open from until 18. March 2024

Learn more about the programme, important dates, and the latest news by visiting our website: <u>https://iuhpeconferences24.umed.pl/</u> For further questions, please contact the Administration Office: iuhpeconference@umed.lodz.pl